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SEP-15-2011 THU 02:30 PM Sanger & Olson

DECLARATION OF JOHN M, SANGER TRUST, UTD 10[24/03 & CATHER[NE S.

FAX NO." 415 693 9322 . P
owg oy, CO3,

el ﬂgfip@,&

JOHN M. SANGER, TRUSTEE -

SANGER

576 SACRAMENTO STREET
SEVENTH FLOOR - '
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3023
 TEL.415.693.9300 FAX 415.693.9322

" September 15, 2011 ' | %

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board - '
" SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS .
"1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

City Hall, Room 244

San Francisco, CA 94102-4603

M/ﬁﬁm

‘Re: APPEAL OF'PROPOSED TENTATIVE MAP/PARCEL MAP AND

EXEMPTION FROM ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW BY GENERAL
RULE EXCLUSION FOR THE SAME

FILE NO. 110835
APPLICATION NO. 2008.01554S.

1171 SANSOME STREET, AKA 1111 SANSOME STREET
BLOCK 113 LOT 40

Dear Ms. Cavﬂlo 3

My daughter Catherine and I are two of the appellants who filed an appeal with respect to
the referenced item, both with respect to the potential approval of the Proposed Parcel Map for -
1171 Sansome Street (aka 1111 Sansome Street) and the exemption from environmental review
granted for the same by the Department of C1ty Planmng, Office of Environmental Review,

We hereby withdraw as appellants with respect to tlus matter. We have commumcated
our dec1swn to the other appellants but are not' authorlzed to speak for them.

{

Thank you for your courtesy.

By John M. Sanger her attorney -in-fact
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SEP-15-2011 THU 02:30 PH Sanger & Olson FAX NO. 415 693 9322

Name

Angela Cavillo B

From:

.R_e:

# ofIv’lages: ,
CM#

Message:

JOHNM.SanGer 7 /e
'REAL ESTATE

JOHN M. SANGER, TRUSTEE .
DECLARATION OF JOHN M. SANGER TRUST, UTD 10/24/03
576 SACRAMENTO STREET
SEVENTH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3023
TEL. 415.693,8300 FAX 415.693.9322
sanger@sanger-olson.com

September 15, 2011

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL To:

P01

//083S

Firm S . Telephone . Fax Number

Cletk, San Francisco

‘Board of Supervisors 554-5184 554-5163

-J ohn M. Sanger & Catherine S. Sanger

Withdrawal of Appeal by J ohn & Catherine Sanger
2 . (including this cover sheet) '
0097/

Pleasé see attached letter.

KADOC\PERSUMSREAL\Calhoun Termace\Tal Propeny\Cor\Fas in Al Chville.doo -
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BOARD"OF st‘??fésnsio‘ifﬂ S A N GER & O L5SON
‘S':Azﬁ-?RAHOﬁ_CO o : ALAWCORPORATION . .
CIOEUC 19 Pl 1 565 fs Pt Lo il
- fo/- S S . - . ’ l j *-‘ -—John M. Sanger Esq
Y. - B ’ sanger@sanger-olson.com
"~ July 8,2011
VIA MESSENGER = m =
| : 3 mo e [0
_ Pr_esrdent David Chiu and Clerk of the Board of Supervrsors 3 2 O
. SANFRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ?J— o=
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 -_’35 -
San Francisco, CA' 94012 = =
v : Do ' LA o N
. s =2 -
Re:

APPEAL OF APPROVAL OF TENATIVE/PARCEL VAP FOR. 1171 -
"~ . SANSOME STREET, BLOCK 0113 LOT 40

" Dear ‘Presid'ent Chiu and Clerk ofthe Board:

I and Catherine Sanger. are the owners of the property located at 36 through 52 Calhoun

Terrace located within 300 feet of the property located at 1171 Sansome Street, San Francisco,
. Calrforma, Block 0113, Lot 40 (the “Property™): We, along with our neighbors, David Davies of .
66 Calhoun Terrace and Jack Weeden of 76 Calhoun Terrace, both of whom also live within 300

feet of the Property, are hereby appea]mg the decrsron of the County Surveyor approvmg the
tenta.trve/parcel map for the Property ‘

Enelosed, please find a'check in the amount of $284 00, made payable to “Department of
: Pubhc Works” as required by Section 1315 of the San Fran01sco Subd1V1sron Code

The grounds for the appeal are srgmﬂcant and mclude ‘but are not ]Jrn_tted to, violations -
of Article 3, Section 1313 (Notice), Article 4, Section 1323 (Documents) -Section 1328 -
(Subdivision Conference), Article 5 (Subdivision Requirements) of the Subdivision Code,

~ Article 1.7 of the Plaﬂmng Code and v1olat10ns of the California Environmental Quahty Act
: (CEQA) : _

Please notlfy me and the other interested parties named above af the address listed above

when the Board of Supervrsors has scheduled the Appeal hearmg in acoorda.nce w1th the Iocal
- requirements. .

M

MS':kj -

KADOCPERSUMS\REAL\CORR\Chin Letier-0l.doc
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City and County of S2n Franclses . Phone: (415 554-5827
o % Fax: {415) 554-5324
) Wi sidpis. o

Subdission Mappingsidow, org

. Department of Public YWaorks
Office of the City and Cotinty Surveryer
875 Stevenson Street, Room 410

" San Francisco, CA 94103

Edwin M, Lee, Ma;;or
' . Edward D, Reiskin, Director . ‘
. Fuad 8. Swalzx, PE, PLY : : . " Bruce R’ o - )
City Engineer & Deputy Direclor of Enginesring Co : ' ce R. Sterrs, City and Ceunty Surveyor

Approval of Tentative/Parcel Map for
Address } . lock. ot
1171 SANSOME ST o p113 . Mo

Date: June 30, 2011

Dear'Sir./Mad,a;m:, :

.~ This s to advise you that based on our findings the County Surveyor has made his decision affirming .
- the apprqval:of the subject Tentative/Parce! Map. S - ' ' "

. Th,,e County Surveyor, fogether with the Planning Department and Department of Building Inspection
have reviewed the application for conformity with the General Plan, and with the requirements of the -
Subdivision Map Act, the San_Francisoo Code and applicable regulations for the Tenta_ﬁve/Parcei Map

for the creation of: . .
Lot Subdivision (2 lot(s))

: _Subdi'v,isién Code Section 1314 provides that an appeal of the decision of the County Surveydr may be’
. ~made to the Board of Supervisors located at 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 (telephone
*‘number 554-5184). - : o D

" 'Any such appeal r_nﬁst be filed in writing witb the Clerk of the Board within ten (10) days of the

~ date of this letter along with a check in the amount of $28_0 made out to the Department of’
Public Works, ST . . . _

If you have any questions on this matter, please_oontacf.Bruce R. Storrs, County Slirveyor, of this
- Department at 554-5827. = o , - ' :

Bicé R. Starrs, \L\.S. }
Qity and County SUWeyo.r ’

“IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO* We ars dedicated individuels commitied fo teamwork, custorer service and
- . cantinuous improvement in partnership with the community. .

. Customer Service™ Teamwork Continyous Improvement
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City Hall
Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 941082-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

. BOARD of SUPERVISORS

July 19,2011

Edward Reiskin, Director -

Department of Public Works - g - m
City Hall, Room 348~ . R
SanFrancisco, CA 94102 S = .
S 2 = O
‘File Number 110835 =2 o M
Appeal of Tentative Parcel Map for 1171 Sansome Street o S = ’::
Lot No. 40 Assessor’ sBlockNo 0113 e w "‘rf':‘
—Lots Subdlwsmn > 2 m
B3
R

‘Dear Dlrector Re1skm

_ ©
? V
The Office of the Clerk of the Board is in recelpt of an appeal filed by John M. Sanger (copy _ /b
attached), from the decision of the Department of Public Works dated June 30, 20 11, affirming the -
approval of a Tentatwe Parcel Map for a 2-lot subchv131on located at ll’7l Sansome Street. '

By copy of this letter, the City Engmeer S Oﬁ‘lce is, admsed the Board of Superv1sors will have the
appeal scheduled for public hearmg on Tuesday, August 2,2011, at 4: OO pm. '

Pursuant fo Subd1v151on Code Section 1315, enclosed is a filing fee of $284.00 pald by the appellant
for deposit to your Subdivision Fund. .

| _Smcerely,

Angela Calv1llo ’
Clerk of the Board

c:

Jerry Sanguinetti, Manager, Department of Public Worlcs~Bureau of S‘a‘eet Use and Mappmg

Fuad Sweiss, City Engineer, Department of Public Works -

Bruce Storrs, PLS, County Surveyor, Department of Public Works

Appellant, John M. Sanger, Sanger & Olson, 576 Sacramentt Street, Seventh Floor, San Franc1sco CA 94111
. Property Owner, Kun Hing Corp, ¢/o Vincent Tai, 1238 Pacific ‘Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94109

Project Contact, Ben Ron, Martin M. Ron Associates, 859 Harrison Street, Sulte 200, San’ Franclsco CA 94107
- Scott Sancliez, Zoning Administrator, Planning Depariment

AnMarie Rodgers, Planning Department

Cheryl Adams, Deputy City Attorney
~ John Malamut, Deputy City Attorney

,7‘64_



... the project. -’

RECEIVED

Cxt,y and Ceunty of San Francisco BOARD OF g UF’ ERYISO R 5 ) Gl . v Phgr;:::_ ((;1: ;5)) :gi:ggz '
S - SANFRANCISCO 7 ... g ‘Fax (415) 55
ST ) P : www.sfdpwory | -
T AR e - .ot DS - Subdivision.Mapping@s{dpw.ore
BUJULIG PH 54 . 070 I . '
: o - - -
BY¥_ ‘ Y L ' Department of Pubfic Works
_ . I R Cffice of tha City and County Surveyor
Edwin M. Lee, h}!ayor - ) ’ B S : 875 Stevenson St.reet..F(oorn 410
Edward ,D.'Heiskin, Director S - . ’ ] * San Francisco, GA 94103
Fuad S, Swelss, PE, PLS, . o S - _— : ]
City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering - S - ) g Bruce R. Storrs, City and Gounty Surveyor
B S - Tentative Map Approval -
Martin Ron Associates . S . ' PIP: 5015 S ,
859 Harrison Street, Suite 200 .. | Assessor’s Block No. 0113 ‘Lot{s) 040
San Francisco, CA 94167 . . Address: 1171 Sansome Street
EE : I |.Project type: 2 Lot Subdivision
Date: June 30, 2011

Dear Mr. Ben Ron, PLS:
The Tentative Map which you submitted to this Agém;y for review is approved, subj'ect to cempliance with the following:

: ._"I‘he CCSF Planning. Code and all Planning Department conditions outlined in the aétached Planning Department memo.
dated__06/27/11__. o s 5 . . o ' :

Copy of Planning Department approval/conditions (check if attached)

The C.C.S.F. Buﬂding Code and all Department of Building Inspection eoﬁditions dutlined in the attached D.B.L. memo
dated o L R _ - _- :

[ Copy of DB, approval/conditions (check if attached)

The San Francisco Redevelopment Agency conditions outlined in the attached S.F.R.A. memo dated
D‘ Copy of S.F.R.A. approval/conditions (check if attached)” - . :

.7 r'I'lhe CCSF Subdivision Code ar'ld' the California State Map Act
’ Addit_ionally, please s:ubmi.t; _
X Twe® Check Prints of the final version of this map
. l:] ' ‘b;,e m copy of CF.C. (Ceiﬁﬁéafe_of Final C()m\pletioﬁ). ’ .
One: kl) copy of fl;e Mzip Checklist (found at oﬁr website r.pider; “Iﬁfonﬁi;tion for Mapping Proféssiohalls”) )

Do not submit check prints without complying with ALL‘ of the above,
Incomplete submittals will be returned. and subject to additional hand ling charpes.

Singerely, .,

Brucé R. Storrs, PLS o
City and County Surveyor

Contesfing this decision: - - : ST . : R
- If you wish 1o contest this decision, you may do so by filing an appeal (together with an appeal fee check for $250) with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors,
- Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place (formerly 400 Van Ness Ave.), Room 244, within ten (10) days of the date of this letter per Section 1314 of the San Francisco

Subdivision Code. | L . . \ . . .

 IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO
Customer Service . Tearnwork - ) . Confinuous Improvement
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"Clty and County of San Franelses : ) : o . Phoné? (415] 5545827
» o . o R : _ . Fax: (415) 664-5324

. W S)‘QQ‘.‘!’. org
Subdivssion Mappina@sidpe.org

Department of Public Werks
Office of the City and County Surveyor -
" B75 Stevenson Street, Room 41G - -

Ssn Francisco, CA 84103

Edwin M. Lee, Mayar
Edward D. Reiskin, Direclor . : _ _ v
: " Fuad 8. Swalss, PE, PLS, : ' ' : L
s Bruce R Storrs, G ¢ County Su
Cl*y Engweer & Deputy Director of Englneermg‘_ T . o e % ) 1t'yan iy Surveyor

v

Approvat of Tentatrve/Parcet Map for _
Address - N = Block Lot
1171 SANSOME ST ' L P113.. HO

Date: "June 30, 2011

D.ear Sir/Madanm:

This is to advise you that based on our t”ndlngs the County Surveyor has made his demston afﬁrmlng
B the approval of the subject Tentatlve/Parcel Map.

The County Surveyor, together with the Planning Department and Department of Building lnspectron
have reviewed the application for conformity with the General Plan, and with the requirements of the
-Subdivision Map Act, the San Francnsco Code and apphcable regulations for the Tentatrve/ParceI Map

** for the creation of:
Lot Subdivision (2 lot(s))

Subdivision Code Section 1314 provides that an appeal of the decision of the County Surveyor rnay be
‘made fo the Board of Supervisors Iocated at 1 Dr Carlton B. Goodlett Plaoe Room 244 (teiephone

-number 554 5184)

Any such appeal must be t"led in wntlng with the Clerk of the Board within ten (1 0) days of the
date of this letter along with a check in the amount of $280 made out to the Department of

" Public Works

lf you have any questnons on thrs ‘matter, please contact Bruce R. Storrs, County Surveyor of thts
: Department at 554 5827

- Crtyand CountySurveyor R .

/MPROVING THE QUALI TY OF LIFE IN SAN FRANC!SCO We are dedicated indi wdua/s cammitted fo teamwork customer service and
continuous rmprovement in pan‘nersh/p with the community.

Customer Service ; Téa%‘ﬁ . o Contlnuous Improvement



3 - SAN FRANCISCO o MR sops
- PLANNING DEPARTMERNT: ¢, ..

" 1650 Mission St.
Suite 400

" San Franclsco,
.CA 94103-2479

) Receptiom:
. o ) : " 415.558,6378
January 28, 2008 ‘ . .
Benjamin B.Ron e | | - H8S5RGAS
- Martin M=-Ron Associates, Tae: _ - R . . - - Plapning
. . . . T . ‘ Informatien:
. 859 Harns.on Street,,Sultc_a ZOQ E ’ . _ . . . . H55586377
San Francisco; CA 94107 ' o

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1111 Sansome Street (aka 1171 Sansome Street) . '
ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO: Block 0113, Lot 040 ' '
ZONING DISTRICT: RH-3/C-2; Waterfront Special Use District No. 3

. AFPPLICATION NG: 2008.0154S - S

The subject épplicalﬁon is under Planning Department review. The application is now on hold
‘until we receive the information, revisions and/or materials listed below,. and verify their
accuracy. | _ ' ' : ‘ ' '
1. Please submit an Eﬁﬁronme'nt_al Evaluation application to the Major Environméntal
Analysis Division of the Planning Department.at your earliest convenience, '

a. Pursuant to Class 15 [State CEQA Guidelines Section 15315] of Title 14 of the
» California Administrative Code, subdivision of a parcel containing 20% or greater
slope is not Categoricallj‘EXempt from €EQA review. The sl.dpe of the su.bject.
. parcel exceeds 20% and will require fgirther envirorimental review.

Please contact Aaron Hqﬂisfer_at (415). 575-9078 -or ﬁa E-Mail at aaron.hol]ister@sfgov.o_rg withea ‘
any questions concerning this notice. Thank you for your attention to this notice. Ar early.’andf—?ﬁ oS
complete response on your part will help expedite our review of your application. - R

. www.sfplanning.org

167 . . -



' . (415]) 554-5827
@F . FAX {415) 554-5324
http:/fwww.sidpw.com.

KR - Department of Public Works

U ?‘{S i : ‘Bureau:of Street-Uise and Mapping

' 875 Stevenson Street, Room 410
San Francisco. CA 94103-0942

. Gavin Newsom, Mayor _ , .
_ Frjed V. Abadi, Ph.D,, Director . , ' _ - Barbara L. Moy, Bureau Manager
' : ' Co ’ - ‘Bruce Storrs, City and County Surveyor

" Date: January 8, 2008 -

o et

Department of City Planning _ Project ID:5015 ‘ ~
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 -1 - Project Type Iot Subdivision (2 lot(s)) -
San Francisco, CA 94103 - Address# - StreetName lock - [Lot
o e {4 /1171 _SANSOME ST Pl - HO
Tentative Map Referral | N '

Attention: Mr. Lawrence Badiner

- Pursuant to SCCtIOH 1325 of the City and County of San Francisco Subdivision Code and Section 4. 105 of the
1996 City Charter, a print of the above referenced Map is submitted for your review, CEQA and General Plan
conformity determination. Under the provisions of the Subdivision Map Act and the City and County of San
Francisco Subdivision Code, your Department must respond to the Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping within 30 ~ .
days of the receipt of the application or CEQA Determination per SMA 664521(c). Under these same state and
local codes, DPW is required to approve, condltlonally approve, or disapprove the above referenced map within .
50.days of the receipt of the application or CEQA Determination per SMA 66452 I{c). Fallure to do SO constitutes

_automnatic approval. Thank you for your timely review of this Map : _ :

" Enclosures: Singerely,

'PﬁntofParcel_Map B . @@M%M

X

X List “B”

X Proposition “M” Findings Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S.
X Photos Clty and County Surveyor

- The subject Tentatlve Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable - |
provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority -
Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 baséd on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt frorn ‘

. - envxronmental review per Class | California Env1ronmenta1 Quality Act Guidelines.
! N Por Cattesomcal Exennphin ) Grewol Rult Brelusion (jn&w[ 1 Augiust 2010 CW)
: The subject tative Map has been reviewed by the Plagning Department and does c))mply with applicable ,
provisions of the Planning.Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents: should be sent in
with a copy of this letter to Lawrence Badiner at the above address) S

|<

The sub_)ect Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Plannmg Depa.rtment and does not comply with apphcable :
provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sentin witha .
-copy of thls letter to Lawrence Badiner at the above address) - ‘

PLANNINGDEPARTMEVT e

. jft;\f Mr. MZonmg Admmlstrator :
- Bt T Sgachatz

“IMPROVING THE Q UALL Y'Y OF LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO™ We are dedicated individual. . mmmm‘ed fo tearnw ozL customer service and continuous
immprovement in partnership with the (‘onumuury

. Customer Service ) ) Team»;frBB ) : . Continuoits ‘lmpro\'e'menl



CSAN FRANCISCO. -
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Certificate of Determination -
EXEMPTION FROM ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW'

‘CaseNo: . . 2008.0154E

Project Address: 1111 Sansome Street o :
Zoning: 'RH-3 (Residential House, Three-Family) Use District

C-2 (Community Business) Use District

. Waterfront Special Use District No. 3 T o
: . Planring

40-X/84-E Height and Bulk Districts

BlocklLot: . - 0113/040 -
Lot Size: . 12,600 square feet ‘ .
" Project Sponsor: © Vincent Lad, Tai Architecture, (415) 921-9808
Staff Contact: Don Lewis, (415) 575-9095, don.lewis@sfgov.org o
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

1650 Mission St.
Suite 400

- SanFrancisco, |
CA'B4103-2479

" Reception:

415.555.5378
Fax.
415,558 5409

Information:
415.558.6377

* The projett site is an uhdex_fgloped, steeply—s'lopfng lot located on the-v‘\fest side of Sansome Street on the
. block bounded by Green Street, Calhoun Terrace, $ansomt_a-5treet, and Union, Street in the North Beach |
neighborhoed. The proposed. project involves the ‘subdivision of the existing lot resulting in a 3,300~

sqtiaxe:foof parcel {Parcel A) and a 9,300—square'-‘foo’g 'Pafce_l (Parcel B). Construction is not proposed as
part of this project. Parcel A is located in the southwest comer of the lot fronting on Sa_;.;lsome Street and
" would be retained by the owners for future development, whilé Parcel B, which would be “L-shaped”

with frontages' on both Sansome Street 'an_d_ Calhoun Terrace, is being proposed for donation to'a non- o
profit b‘r,gah_izaiion to be pi_eserved in its natural state. The project site is located within the Northeastern.
Waterfront_ Historic District. The proposed subdivision would result in two lots which would both meet
Planning: Code réquirements-for minimum lot size of 2,500 square feet The proposed project would-

.. Tequire a subdivision permit from the Plannmg ﬁeparﬂent, the Department of Building Inspection, and .

the Department .Of Public Woiks. _'

EXEMPT STATUS: .. | o
: c;{{ggoﬁcal Exemption, General Rule Excluion [State CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3)]
REMARKS: | "

See reverse side.

DETERMINATION: -

BILL WYCKO o ;»»_D_a_té'__ o - . )
Envitonmental Review Officer . : :
cc  Vincent Tai, Project Sponsor ' ) " .. BulletinBoard

Supervisor David Chiu, District3 - R K ' - V. Byrd, MD.F

. 769. o .



'Exer.r_tption_ from Environmental Review X CASE NO. 2008.0154E
' ’ ' - 1111 Sarisome Street

~

. REMARKS (continued): .

The project site is located on the eastern portion of Tele
approximately 65%. The topography of the pioject site is the result of past quarrying activities; adjacent
dwelling and roadway improvements, and downslope movement. The elevation of the existing grade
garies. from about 180 feet to, 25 feet. There have been various formal development proposals at the -
project site. In 1982, a 12-story office/residential complex along Sansome Street was pro'pos'ed. In 1995, the
current project sponsor proposed to split Lot 40 into three lots. “Townhouse units were proposed on
Sansome Sh‘eef while a residential sfructure was proposed on Calhoun Terrace. There have ‘been -
extensive ,'ge’o-te'chnical and geological investigations and reports, both individually and collectively, on
the project site. There is sufficient evidence to support the ,”bﬁildabﬂitj" of the lot, espei:ialiy for the
‘proposed Parcel A. As noted above in the projecf description, the current application is only for a
subdivision and no construction is 'prp_poséd at-this ﬁmefThe'fact’ that there have béen a number of past

‘ propoéals for the site is not relevant to the current project. .

graph Hill and has a slope downwards of up to.

ical activity on the subject 1ot, and as such, vrould have
“no impact on land use, visual quality, transpertation, population, air quality, noise, biological resources,
cultural resources, geology, hydrology, and haza:do_ué-matérials. Any future construction éﬁ_the project
. site would require additional planning review and a building permit. The proposed project is covered by
- the general rule that the California Environmental Quahty Act (CEQA) applies only; to projects which
have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty
- that there is ';10' possibility that the activity in quesﬁqn may have a significant effect on the environment,

- the activity is not subject to CEQA. ' R ' L '- ' '

'The proposed project-wou'ld not résult in any phys

L

cotechnical Consultants completed a geétedﬁﬂical
rt for the subject lot and surrounding vicinity, and the
conclusions of that report are summarized below.! The scope of the report included a review of the.
available geologic, geotechnical, and structural reports and plans for the site. In 1995, the project spbnsbr
_.proposed to split Lot 40 into three lots: two lots on the eastern (Sansome Street) portion and one lot
adjacent to the Cathoun Terrace right-of-way. Townhouse units were proposed on the Sansome Street lots
and a residential ,stmctgfe was proposed for the upper lot. According to. Trans Pacific’s report, there is no
evidence of globai instability for the site, and the ?roposéd lot'split_ along with.the proposed d_evelopment' )
in 1995 for a residence on the upper slope and a townhouse and/or office building Qh the lower élope .
" would be feasible, provided 'appropriéte ‘mitigation measures  were undertaken to conirol water
infiltration, and to perform rock/soil stabilization by anchor bolts and netting. Thé report ﬁ:rthef stated
' that the lower portion of the Iot fronting on Sansome Street could be developed us

Geotechnical “hvestigati'on:‘ Trans Paciﬁ-c_: G
investigation and geotechnical consultation repo

ing fairly Cohv¢nﬁ0nal
excavation and shoririg construction. o
As noted in the current project aéscripﬁoﬁ, construction is not proposed, .and therefore, mitigation

If construction is proposed, environmental review would be required. }

'

measures are not required.

N

nd Geotechnical Consultation Report, Prpﬁosed Lot Spiit, Lot

" 1Trans Pacific Geotechnical Consultants, “Geological Investigation a
Plaming‘DePaztment, 1650

40, _Assessor’s Block 113" August 3, 2002, This report is available for' review at the Sari Erax_icisco
Mission Street; Suite 400, in project file No. 2008.0154E. - ’ ' '

AN FRANCISCD )
FLANNMING BEPARTHVIENT ’ . 7 7 0



. environmental effect.

Exemption from Environmental Review ’ : : CASE NO. 2008.0154F

1111 Sansomie Street

conditions. of CEQA Guidelines Sed:ion's- '15061(13)(3), eﬁcemp_ﬁ‘oh from. envu-o;unenial review is
appropriate, as it can be seen with certainty that the proposed subdivision would not have a significant
impact on the environmient, There are no aspects of the project that would result in a significant

I

‘N eighborhood Concems

A “Notification of Project Recefv'ing‘EnVironméntal Review” was mailed on December 2, 2009 to the

o owners and occupants of properties adjacent to the Project site and: interested parties. One memmber, of the

required based on previou_s Dep;rhnent_ determinations in 1998. The likelihood c.»r'v ﬁniikelihood of
finding 'a nonprofit agency to take the “L-shaped” lot does not represent unusual circumstances that’ B

N

2 Memorandum from Willy Yau, Plan Check Division, Department of Building Inspection, to Bruce Storrs, Division of Subdivision °

and Mapping, Deparhment of Public Works, _lg_e.cgglbsr_ls;'ZOOB:_I_TE's_nlemomdum_is_Emﬂalﬂe..ﬁ;;—reyiﬁy_-aizﬂqe—qﬁ.mkutaid_ .

Planmiing Department, 1650 Mission Smeet, Suitc 400, in project file No. 2008.0154E, ’
2 Trans Pacific Geoteclmical Consultants, ”Geological and Geotechnical Conéuitah'on, Proposed Lot Split, Lot 40, Assessor’s Block ‘

» 113, December 2, 2008. This report is available for review at-the San Francisco Planniﬁg Department, 1650 Mission Sireet, Suite-

400, in project file NG. 2008.0154E,

A ! R ' ! . o . N . ’ . .
E;ANFRANCIS% vAET-IVt__ X . ) . -,71 ) L, . 3 .
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CASE NO. 2008.0154E

" Exempton from Envirommental Review
' S S 1111 Sansome Street

Would cause the proposed subdivision to have a signiﬁcartt'effect on the environment. Furthermore, the

subdivision of a steeply—slopmg ot is mot unusual corisidering the topography of San Francisco. The

" proposed subdivision meets the requirements for a General Rule. Exclusion and is exempt § from CEQA. If

onstructton is proposed at a later, brne, environmental review would be requued

. Corrclxisi_ori
‘As noted above, the project does not propose construcﬂon acﬁvrtles Tt can be seen with certainty that

_there is no possibility that the lof subd1v1510n may have a s1gmﬁcant effect ort the envu‘onment Therefore,

. this actwlty isnot subJect to CEQA

SAN FRANCISCO oo .
PLAMNING DEPARTIVIENT : '7 7 2



DEPARTMENT OF BUILGING INSPECTION’

City and County of Séh_ Francisco . L .
1660 Mission Street, 2™ Floor, San Francisco, California 94103-2414

 FROM: ' Willy Yau, Plan Qheck~3ervices Divis'ionﬁ)fﬁb;f’%;?’\/-\@

| SUBJECT: Address: 1171 Sansome Street.

| (415)'558-6133 . Fax (415) 558-6686
N - MEMORANDUM . .
.DATE.:' : December 16, 2008 ) ‘ _
" TO: © Brce Stors,P.LS.

Division of Sub'drivision: and Mapping, Dept. of Pu"b'lic' Works

.Assessor's Block No. 0113, Lot'No;v‘bﬂ

Map Réferral Z‘Lot Subdivision

: Reference is m_adé to .your'm.e‘m,o d,ated O'1IO;,8/d8 in which y,oﬁr Division féfened to this - ,
Department of the propdsed subdivision as shown on the Tenta'tive/P'r_elim.inary Map. Thisis a

- revised reférral response to our original January 23, 2008 response based on

updated geotechnical report dated December 2, 2008 by Mr. Eddy T. Lau, G.E. and

" Mr. Marlene Wong, G.E. of Trans Pacific Geotechnical Consultants, Inc. to their

orig_inal_:Aygust 8, 2002 geotechnical report.

For New Condominium 'Co'nstruction, , o
' Building permit application for thig site . filed: .
: . S ' __approved.

S co . ~_issued. :
_For Existing Building to be converted to condominium-no review by the Plan
.~ Check Services Division required. (Existing building code compliance to.be
- inspected upon separate. application). ‘ o )
X _ ‘Subdivision is: o C ,
X (a) Developable with the respect fo the San Francisco
S Building Code, and we recommend your approval of the-
P + Tentative/Preliminary Map to subdivide the vacant Lot in
' the proposed subdivision map. S oL
Not approvable because new property line cannot cut
through an existing building. A
Not approvable at this time. Exteriar walls and all windows
- next to the proposed property lines of the building (s) must
© - comply with Table 5A SFBC before subdivision. ‘
.(d)  'Not developable because . _

-

. ©

'773'

o (€)  Notable to be reviewed at this time due to lack of necessary
. - information. Please provide | . o
R L B I o F ) R O L, N gy S
j:}l bﬁ‘a-ulq_guuu - T . .



. City ant Ca‘u‘n-!y of San Francises _ : o . e o {415} 554-5827
N g AR o o %F FAX (415} 554-5324

e hftpoffwvenr sfdpw.com

- Bureat of Street-Use and Mapping
e 875 Stevenson Street, Room 410
- S - San Franeisco, CA 941630942

. Gavia News&m, Kayor A : : : .
. Fred M. Abadi, Ph.D., Director _ ' Barbara L. Moy, Bureau Manager

Deparfment of Pubfic Works

Bruce Storrs, Cify and County Surveyor

N

Date: January 8; 2008

Department of ‘B-uilding Inspection . Project ID35015

1660 Mission Street, Roomi 2019 Project TypedLot Subdivision (2 lot(s))
- San Francisco, CA 94103 _ {Address#  StreetName ~ Block Lot
- : . 1171 SANSOME ST pii3 . MO
Tentative Map Referral : : ' :

To Whorm It May Cbﬁc¢m:

Pursuant to Section 1325 of the City and County of San Francisco Subdivision Code and Sectiomnr 4.105 of the.
1996 City Charter, a print of the above referenced Tentative Map is submitted for your review and consideration.
Under the provisions of the Subdivision Map Act and the Subd1v1510n Code, your Department miust respond to the
Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping within 30 days of the date of this letter. Failure to do so constltutes automatic

: appreval froru your department. Thank you for your timely review of this Tentative Map. '

Sincerely, .

CBRSKst
-Enclosures:’

3R No.

" |Building Permit Apphcatxon

Pcnmt

JAN 1.0 2008

TION
I DING INSPECT
Y . Approved by DBI 7 -  ' DEPT OFS%“UBD V‘S‘V%N NLY
o .
PP y REFERENCE REVIEV
Condltlonally Approved by DBI, Subject to the followmg condm p1s (Any-requested documents should
be_ sent in-with a copy of this letter to Department of Building Inspection at the above address): .

’Ilrus Tentative Map has bcen

D1sapproved by DBI due to the following (Any requestcd documents should be sent'in wﬂ:h a copy of this
letter to Dcpa:tment of Building Inspcctlon at thc above address):

X |Print of Map . | * City and County Survyor o ] '

Date _ FEVE 2 o S1gncd .

“IMPRQVING THE O UA[ID’ oF UFE IN SAN FRANCISCH O We are dedi ﬂ?ed/mdmduak committed 1o tsnmuorL ciistomer service aan corginuous - .

: mguravcm.:m in partership with the community.

. Customer Service ' : ' ) Temmtari774 o Continuous Impravanznr
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

_ City and County of San Francisco’ _ | C
1660 Mission Street, 2" Floor, San Francisco, California 94103-2414

-(415) 558-6133 Fax (_4_15)‘558.-,6‘686 :

o o ~ MEMORANDUM
DATE:  January 23,2008 S
“TO: . -Brulcé Storrs, P.L.S. ‘ ' S R -
- © " Division of Subdivision and Mapping, Dept. of Public Works =4
) : . v N . C__ .
FROM: Willy Yau, Plan Check Services Divisiw&ﬁ - = :
SUBJECT: Address: 1171 Sansome Street | | : L :
- . Assessor's Block No. 0113, Lot No: 040 o - = 1; : -
. . I !
. . : - "(;"3

<

Map Referral 2 Lot Subdivision -

. Refe_rehc'e.is‘_ made to you‘r mémo dated 01/08/08 in which your Division referred .t.o this-
Department of the proposed subdivision as shown on the Tentative/Preliminary Map.

Eor New. Condominium Construction, .

-Building permit applicaﬁon_for-this site ﬁled‘." -

approved.
S : . - jssued. - _
Building to be converted to condominium-no review by the Plan
isting building code compliance tobe . -

__For Existing
Check Services Division required. (EX
: inspected upon separate application).
X Subdivision is:

Developable with the respect to the San Francisco ..
Building Code, and we recommend your approval of the
Tentative/Preliminary Map to subdivide the vacant Lot -
subject to applicant provide an updated soil .
investigation report (from submitted August 8, 2002
report) addressing the latest conditions of the site
including all the items required in such report as '
stipulated in Section 1358 of the San Francisco

Subdivision Code (attached). _
' (b). Notapprovable because new property line cannot cut -
. through an existing building.
(c) . Notapprovable at this time. Exterior walls and all windows
next to the proposed property lines of the building (s) must
comply with Table 5A SFBC before subdivision. - '

(d)  Notdevelopable because

: (e)’_ e Not.able to be reviewed at this time due to lack of necessary
- information..Please provide - _ .

P-subdivisionVletters\LS113.040.doc

176



4.

Section 1358 . .' : ' . San Francisco Subdivision Code

SEC. 1358. - PRELIMINARY SOIL REPORT. (@) A Preliminary Soil ,
‘Report, prepared by a soilsengineerora registered engineering geologist, and based
uporh test borings and excavations done it the subdivision site, shall contain the -
following elements: _— _ i ,

(1) The specific¢ geologic and soil conditions within and immediately adjacent
to the subdivision; ) D : . C

- (2) Indication and delineation of critically expansive soils or other soil prob-
lems which, if not corrected, may lead to defects in structures, buildings and other
improvements;* » C : - :

(3) Report on the suitability of the earth material for the construction of
tion procedures needed to.obtain the required stability; and ‘

(4) Report on slides, springs and seepage conditions, -faults and erosion

- stable embankments and excavation slopes, together with recommended construc-

" problems, togethiér with recommendations for correction of any problems. or

hazards presented by such conditions.

111



. Depar’tmeqtoﬁ.PAr,bI}g \é.{orks

' BOARD or supgwrsoga _
SAH FRANCISCO .

CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO - WL 1S PH 1555
. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKsS: |

At

City and County of San Francisco-

A. APPLICATION

: APPLICATION FOR PARCEL/ FINAL MAP .
Property Address: ”7( ' 5_4/\/5 0"{ E.- STIZEEr

Assessor's Block: |12 _

Name: KUNHNG op. P s VincedT T A1
Address: | 1238 FAcimAc A-UENUE SE (A q9¥109

R 4903 ]TAIMIOC/ArEf@AoL v

For DPW-BSM use'only

DNo:_S OIS . |

| '._Lot'.Nurrrb'er(s):. 40

marl

: . [ MARTIN M. ZoW Lirociatel, mc. — TSen foon)
Addiess: | 859 [{arweison SriZeET, Suite 200 _S.F (A.9Y1°7

T is.s4z- 4500 | ’EE“ e HeridEoN - Lo

Name:

‘Address:
Existing number of Lots: l . " Number of lots being created: z

: STATE OF CAL[FORNIA :
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

I(V\/e) gENTﬂrmm ? /%f"l, AGENT'F’OF‘[:/VNH/MECE}LP

T (Pnnt Subdivider's Name in qu)

L0

declare, under penalty of perjury, that I'am (we are) the owner(s) [authonzed aﬁnt \ﬁthe '

owner(s)] of the property that is the' subject of this apphcatron that the statement¢ herain
and in the attached exhibits present the information required for this application,3nd the =
information presented is true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge and bellef

| _Date: . L?' Zl O 0] . e -‘—"—":'j"“ —-——___—.---»——,-.—'-.

sl [Sr /75‘ 77

Parcel/Final MaD App]rcatron (September 25, 2006)

"‘778 _ - : : ' Page 2 of 8




£

. * * ~ i : : 475 Sansome Street, Suite 1700. -
| * (ﬁ * OLD BEP UBLIC . San Francisco, CA 94111
x ¥ TITLE COMPANY. , (415) 397-0500 Fax: (415) 397-0199
. - PRELIMINARY REPORT
 Issued for the sole use of o o Our Order Number 02270066:‘3_7—DP
1238 PACIFIC
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109 |
" Attenton: -VIN.CEN—T-T..-C_. TAT - - "~ When Re-plying' Please Contact:
T R ' David Phillips:

(415) 397-0500

| Prbperiy Address: . -

" Exhibit A attached. Limifaﬁoris on Covered Risks abpliczble' to the Homeowners Policy of Title Insdrance which establish a Deductible
Amount and a, Maximum Dollar Limit of Liability for certain coveragas are also set forth in Exhibit A, Copies of the Policy forms should
be read. -They are available fromthe office which issued this report.” ' o K -

Please read the excepﬁons shown or referred to below and the e’xcépﬁons and eiclusions set forth in Exchibit A bf this

report carefully. The exceptions and exclusions are meant to provide you with notice of matters which are not Covered
under the terms of the title insurance policy and should be carefully considered. - ‘ ’

Itis important to note that this preliminary report is nota writfen representation as to the condition of title and 'méy

not list all liens, defects, ahd encumbrances affecting 'tit_lc_a to the land, _ . . -

This report (and any supplements or arhendmenis hereto) is issued solely for the purpose of fadilitating the issuance of a policy of title
insurance and no liability is assumed hereby. If it is desired that liability. be assumed prior to the issuance of a policy of title Insurance,
a Binder or Commitment should be requested. - - o _ ’ '

Dated as of - September 7, 2007, &t 7:30 AM

{ O S S S

_ OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY
" For Exceptions Shown- or Referred to, See Attached

P_aée_ 1 of 7 Pages . - . '- _ . |

ORT 215R-A (Rev 1/17104) C . l 779



OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY
ORDER NO. 0227006637-DP

The form of policy of title insurance contemplated by this-report is:

ALTA Loan Policy-- 2006 A specn" o request should be made if another form or addltlonal'
coverage ls desired. , v

The estate or interest in the land héreinafter described or.__’_'r‘éferred or covered by this-Report is:
Fee
_ Title to said estate or interest at the date hereof isvested in: - -

. Vlnton Corporation, a Callfornla Corporatlon as to an undivided 1/2 interest, and Kunhrng
Corporatlon a Callfornla Corporation, as to an undivided 1/2 interest

The land referred to in this Report is situated in'the County of San Francisco, Clty of San FranCISco State of Callfornla and
,lS descrxbed as follows ;

COMMENCING at a point on the westerly line of Sansome Street, distant thereon 91 feet, 8 inches northerly
- from the northerly line of Green Street; running thence northerly along said line of Sansome Street 68 feet, 9
inches; thence at a right angle westerly 183 feet, 4 inches to the easterly line of Calhoun Terrace; thence ata
right angle southerly along said line of Calhoun Terrace 68 feet, 9 inches; thence at a right angle easterly 183
feet, 4 lnches fo the westerly llne of Sansome Street and the pomt of commencement.

BEING a portion of 50 VARA BLOCK NO._ 187, in BLOCK NO. 45.
| Atthe date nereof exceptions to coverage.in additian to the Exce_ptlons and Excluslons in said poli_cy form would be as follows:

1. . Taxesand assessments general and specral for the fiscal year 2007 - 2008 a llen bu’c not
yet due or payable. :

2. 'Taxes and assessments, general and special, for the fiscal year 2006 - 2007, as follows:

_ Assessor’s Parcel No 1 LOT: 040 BLK: 0113

BillNo. . . - ¢ 005081

Code No. ' .+ 01-000- , : o -
IstInstalliment =  $3,545.52 - - . Marked Paid -

2nd Installment . r $3,545.52 Marked Paid .

Land o : $624,762.00 - o '

Imp. Value : $0.00

Exemption. - © 1 $0.00

Page 2 of-7 .Pageé :

ORT 315R-R . . I . 780



'OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY |
" ORDER NO. .02270.06637TDP
3 The lien of supplemental taxes, if any, aéSéssed'pursuaht to the provisions of Section 75, et
seq., of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State of California, : :
4. " The h-efein destribed property‘lies'.within the boundaries of a Commjuhity Facilities District, as
follows: ‘ e a . ' T .
DistrictNo. "~ : g1 © | o
For = + School Maintenance and Repair S :
. Disclosed by .~ Notice of Special Tax Lien recorded July 5, 1990 in Reel F160
: ' : Image 1044 of Official Records, under Recorder’s Sefial Number
o - E573343. - . . ' B '
. Amount . » ST $32.20 ,
CONTAINED THER_EIN IS A PROVISION FOR AN ONGOING SPECIAL TAX WHICH ISIN
ADDITION TO BUT IS INCLUDED AND PAYABLE WITH THE GENERAL AND SPECIAL REAL
PROPERTY TAXES ‘_OFTHE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO. . T :
Further information may be obtained by contacting'f
San Francisco Unified School District CFD -
135 Van Ness Avenue, San Frandisco, CA 94102 ;
© (415) 241-6480 ‘ T
5. “Terms and.prdVisions as contained in an instrument -
Entitled B Notice of Designaﬁon of a Lahdmark
- Executed by . : ° : Department of City Planning =
" Dated - April 12th, 1984~ ¢ i - e »
Recorded . ¢ April-23rd, 1984 in Book D666 of Official Records, Page 1187
Wh_i‘ch, among . : Tha’c'éaid,land-is within the boun_dar‘ies.of_ the Northeast Waterfront
otherthings, ' .- . Historic District Designated by Ordinance No. 171-83 of the Board -
- provides o of Supervisors of the City and County of San Frandsco, effective
: : May 8, 1983, S - : o : '
6. : Covenants,'.Conditions and Restciétions, but omitting'ahy- co'vena'nts or restr’ictionfé if any,
. based upon race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin unless and
only to the extent that said covenant (a) is exempt under Title 42, Section 3607 of the ‘
United States Code or (b) relates to handicap but does not discriminate against handicapped
persons, as provided in an instrument’ ‘ :
© | Entitled - : V”Notice of Special Restrictions Under the City Planning Cdde"
Executed by - .- Séaton Corporation and Vinton Corporation : L
- Dated - i April i7th, 1986 . ' — —
T Recorded— . : . May 13th, 1986 in Book E86 of Official Records,.Page 1302
_ Page .3 of 7 Pagés
. ORT -?1:3-1.3 R '
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OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY
"ORDER NO. 0227006637-DP

o NOTE "If thls doctiment contams anhy restriction based on race, color, rellglon sex,
* sexual orlentatlon familial status, marital status, dlsablllty, national origin,-source of
income as defined in subdivision (p) of section 12955, or ancestry, that restriction
violates state and federal fair. housing laws and is void, and may be removed
pursuant to Section 12956.2 of the- Government Code, Lawful restrictions under state
and federal law on the age of occupants in senior housing or housing for older-
persons shall not be construed as restrlctlons based on familial status."

Covenants Conditions and Restnctlons but omxttmg any covenants or restrlctlons lf any,
based upon race, color, rellglon sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin unless and -
only to the extent that said covenant (a) is exempt under Ttle 42, Section 3607 of the
United States Code or (b) relates to handicap but does not dlscnmmate against handlcapped '

-persons, as provided in an instrument

Entitled - R o "Notice of Special Restrictions Under the City -'Plan'nlng Code"
Executed by : Vinton Corporation and Seaton Corporation - .
Recorded B : June 6th, 1986 in Book E103 of Official Records, Page 1701 .

NOTE: "If thls document conmms any restriction based on race, color, religion, sex,
sexual orientation, farnilial.status, marital status, disability, national origin, source of
income as defi ned in subdivision (p) of section 12955, or ancestry, that restriction -
violates state and federal fair housing laws and is vord and may be removed

. pursuant to Section 12956.2 of the Government Code. Lawful restrictions under state
and federal law on the age of occupants in senior housing or housing for older ’
persons shall not be construed as restrictions based on familial status."

Terms and provisions as contained inan instrument =

" Entited =~ ¢ Notice of Fee Transxt Impact Development Fee '
.- Executed by ;" Public Utilities Commission and Transit Impact Development Fee

Recorded -~ = . July 17th, 1987 in Book E387 of Ochxal Records Page 1952

Which, among ’ :  For a transit impact development fee in the amount of $148 480 00

other things, _ - dueto PUbllC Utllltles Commission.

provides-

'Page.ﬁl of 7 Pagl'es

DRT 318R-R
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‘ OLD REPUBLIC.TITLE COMPANY
' ORDER NO. 0227006637-Dp"
9. . Terms and provisions as contained’in an instrument,
Entitled "+ Notice of Consent to use land
Executed By =~ : - Vinton Corporation and Kunhing Corporation
Dated 1 July 10, 1996 . | -
‘Recorded - * July 26, 1996 in Reel G683-of Official Records, Image 512 under
“ . Recorder's Serial Number 96-G005855-00 B
Returned to i o T _ o ,
- Address . .: Normanla Force, Esq,. Law Offices of F. Ross Adkins, 25 Pacific
S : Avenue Mall, San Francisco, CA 94111 . '
Which, among other things, provides: The right of Robert V. Giust, Robert S, Giusti, Eva
Ceccotti, Eugene B, Ceccotti, Leanrie Ceccotti Coyne, and Wells Fargo Bank, successor
trustee of Trust U/W of Gina Scatena to install and maintain fence across the real property
located at 200 Green Street i the City and County of San Francisco, State of California,
known as Block 113, Lot 40 .. , - ‘
| 10. Terms and provisions as confained in"an inétrument,
- Entitled - : * Maintenance Agreement S T
Executed By : Robert V. Giusti, Robert S; Giustil_Eva. Ceccotti, Eugene B..Ceccotti, -
B Leanne Ceccotti Coyne, and Wells Fargo Bank, successor trustee of .
Gina Scatena and Vinton Corp., a California corporation and Kunhing
. R Corp., a California corporation S -
Recorded = .: November 13, 1996 in Reel G758 of Official Records, Image 207
o : : under Recorder's Serial Number 96-G074724-00 - L
Returned to T o ' o
. Address . David W. Raub, Canterbury & Raub, 103 Fast Blithedale Avenue, Mill
o Valley, CA 94941 o . ' .
Which, among other things, provides: Terms of a settement agreement between said parties
" pertaining to.removal and maintepance of soil, rocks and other debris lying along the '
southérly portion of said land for the benefit of Assessor’s Lots 6, 9, 10, 11 and 29 adjoining
on the south and includes the right of the owners of said adjoining lots to enter onto said
land to carry out said maintenance and further indudes reimbursement charges in favor of
said owners of said adjoining ots.
11, - Matters as contained or referred to in an.instrument, -
. Entitled ' *  Emergency Order 4591 ‘
- Executed By : " Department of Building Inspéection - i o
. Recorded - - + February 2, 1998 in Official Records under Recorder's Serial Number
B 98-G296902 o a
- Returhedto . : ' E '
Address = - 1660 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, Ca 94103
. Page 5 of -7 Pages -
ORT I158-R .
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12.

13..

14.

15.

16.

- 17

18,

'OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY
. ORDER. NO. 022700663_7fDP

Satrsfactory evidence furnrshed to this Company as to the due formatlon and-continued
existence of Kunhing Corporation as a legal entity under the laws of California; and
documents from its board of directors authorizing this transact)on and specn‘ymg the officers

" 'who shall to execute on behalf of the corporatron

Satisfactory evidence furnished to this Company as to the due formatlon and continued -
- existence of Vinton Corporation as a legal entity under the laws of California; and documents

from its board of directors authorizing this transactron and spedifying the ofﬁcers who shall
to execute on behalf of the corporatron B

Any claim of fien for servrces labor or matenal arising from an rmprovement or work under ‘
construction or com pleted at the date hereof .

Note: It appears that Old Repubhc Natlonal Title Insurance may bé asked to insure agarnst

- the rrghts of Mechanlcs Lien clalmants ‘The Company may require the followrng

A. Signed indemhities by all partres
B. A copy of the construction ccost breakdown.
C. Appropriate fi nancral statements from all Indemnitors.

The requrrement that thrs Compa ny be provrded Wrth an opportumty to inspect the land (the
Company reserves the right to make addrtlonal exceptlons and/or requirements upon

completlon of its inspection).

'Any'un'reCorded and subsisting leases.

Rights and claims -of parties in pos_seseiom

Info'rrriational'Notes -

The applicable rate(s) for the pollcy(s) belng offered by this report or commltment appears

to be section(s) 2.2.

Page 6 of 7 Pages
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oLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY
- ORDER NO. 0227006637-_DP"

O.N:

JW/lg o

D

_ -Page.7 of 7 Pages :

ORT 3158-R

785



ExhibitA .
-' AMERICAN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION
LOAN POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE - 2006

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE'

The following matters are expressly excluded from the coverage of this pOllq’, and the Company wxll not pay loss or damage, costs attorneys’ fees or
expenses that arise by reason of: .

1. (8) Any law, ordinance, permlt or govemmental regulation (mcludmg those relabng to buxldmg and zomng) restnctmg, regulatmg, prohlblbng, or
relating to . . )

(i) the occupancy, use, or en]oyment of the Land;

@m the character, dimensions, or location of any improverient erected on the Land;

(i) the subdivision of land; or

) environmental protection; or the effect of any violation-of these laws, ordinances, or govemmenlal regulabons This Exclusion

1(a) does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 5. .
(b) Any governmental police power This Exclusion 1(b) does not modify or limit the coverage provnded under Covered Risk 6

2. nghis of eminent domaln This Exclusron does not modlfy or limit the ‘coverage provided under Covered Risk 7 or 8.

;

3. ' Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse clalms or other matters

(@) created, suffered, assumed, or agreed to by the Insured Claimant;
(b) not Known to the Company, not recorded in the Public Records at Date of Policy, but Known to the Insured Claimant and not dxsclosed in
writing to the Company by the Insured.Claimant priorto the date the Insured Claxmant became an Insured under this policy; :

-(c) resulting in no loss or damage to.the Insured Claimant Lo
(d) attaching or created subsequent o Date of Pollcy (however thlS does not modify or limit the coverage provxded under Covered Risk 11, 13,

“or14); or
(e) resulting in loss or damage that would not have been sustained if the Insured Clalmant had paid value for the Insured Mortgage.
4. Unenforceabﬂrty of the lien of the Insured Mortgage because of the lnablhty or failure of an Insured to comply w1d1 appllcable domg -business laws -
of the state where the Land is situated. .

5. Invalidity or unenforceability in whole or in.part of the lien of the Insured Mortgage that arises out of the transaction evndenced by the Insured
Mortgage and is based upon usury or any consumer credit protectlon or truth—ln-lendlng law.

6.  Anyclaim, by reason of the operabon of federal bankruptcy, state msolvency, or srmllar credltors rights laws, that the bansactlon creatlng the lien

of the Insured Mortgage, is” S
(2) a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer, or " - ' . .
(b) ‘a preferential b'ansfer for any reason. not stated in Covered RlSk 13(b) of this pohcy ) '

7. Any lien on the Title for real estate taxes or.assessments imposed by. govemmental authority and cre.ated or atlachxng between Data of Policy and
. the data of recording of the Insured Mortgage in the Public Records. ThlS Exclusion does not mod|fy or limit the coverage provided” under Covered
Risk 11(b). .

EXCEPTIONS FROM’COVER’AGE '-—-SCHEDULE B, PART 1, SECTION ONE

This pollcy does not insure against- Ioss or damage (and the Company will not pay costs attomeys fees or expenses) that anse by reason of:

. (8) Taxes or assessments that are not shown as existing fiens by the records of any taxing authority that levies' taxes or assessments on real
property or by the Public Records; (b) proceedings by. a public agency that may result in taxes or assessments or notices of such proceedmgs,
whether or not shown by the records of such agency or by the Pubhc Records, ~

2. Any facts rights, interests, or claims that are not-shown by the PUbllC Records buit that could be. ascertalned by an inspection of the Land or that
may be asserted by persons in possession of the Land. :

3. Easements l|ens or encumbrances or daims thereof not shown by the Public Records

4, Any encroachment, encumbrance,, violation, variation, or adverse drcumstance affecting the Title that would be dxsclosed by an accurate and
complete land survey of the Land and not shown by the Public Records, : :

(&) Unpatented mining clalms, (b) reservations or exceptrons in. patents orin Acs authonzmg the issuance thereof (©) water rlghts clalms or tltle
to water, whether or not the matters excepted under (a), (b), or (c) are shown by the Public Records .

L

Page 1 of 1
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- Unless it is spéciﬁcally Sia_ted otherwise in an me
- persanal information will be collected about you.

Old Republic Title Company

"Privécy Policy Notice

PURPOSE OF THIS NOTICE

. 'Trtlé V of the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (GLBA) generaily-prohibits any finandal institution, directly or
~ through its affiliates, from sharing nenpublic personal information about you with a nonaffiliated third

party unless the institution provides you with a notice of its privacy policies and practices, stch as the -

- type of information that it collects about you and the categories of Persons or entities to whom it may

be disclosed. In compliance'with the GLBA, we are providing you with this document, which notifies

You of the privacy policies and practices of Old Republic Title Company

 We may collect nonpublic personal information about you from the following s'ohrces:' ‘

Information we receive from you such as on applications. or other forms. '
Information about your transactions we secure from our files; or from [our affiliates or] others.
Information we receive froma consumer reporting agency. S K :
Information that we réceive. from others involved in your transaction, such as the real estate
agent or lender, - ' B ' E

amended Privacy Policy Ndficc_a, no additional nonpublic
We may disg:lo_ée any of the above. information that we collect ab',oqt'our cﬁstomers or former .
customers to our affiliates orte nonafﬁliatec! third parties as permitted by law. L ‘

We Val?so-may disclose this-jnfdrnia_tiqn' aboun_t our customers: or -former custorners -to the following
types of nonaffiliated companies that perform marketing services on our behaif or with" whom we

have joint marketing agreements: e

. Finandial service providers such as ‘companies engaged in banking, consumer finance,-
' securities and insurance, o : PR _
. Non-financial companies such as envelope stuffers and other fulfillment service

_providers, - - ) e

WE DO NOT DISCLOSE ANY NONPUBLIC PERSONAL. INFORMATION ABOUT YOU WITH ANYONE FOR

ANY PURPOSE THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY LAW, '

- We restrict access to nonpublié personal __jn‘i:onnatIOn- about.you to those employees who need to

know  that information, in.order to provide products or services to you, We maintain physical, .

electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations to guard your nonpublic
personal information. S ' - S :

ORT 287-C* '5/07/01 "
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- ORDER NO. : 0227006637-DP .

EXHIBIT A - *
" :*The land referred to is -situated_ih the Couhfy of San FfanCiéco, City of San.F'r'anci'sco, State of
California, and is described as follows: . - - o

COMMENCING at a point on the westerly line of Sansome Street, distant thereon 91 feet, 8 °

inches northerly from the northerly line of Green Street; running thence northerly along said .

- line of Sansome Street 68 feet, 9 inches; thence at a right angle westerly 183 feet, 4 inches to

. the easterly line of Calhoun Tefrace; thence at a right angle southerly along said fine of Calhoun

-, Terrace 68 feet, 9.inches; thence at a right angle easterly 183 feet, 4 inches to the westerly line
of Sansome Street and the point of commencement. : > A

BEING a portion of 50 VARA BLOCK NO. 187,.in BLOCK NO. 45,

i

 Pagelofi
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: Qﬁyjnd County of San Francisco Department of Public Works
Pk j j - )

C.FORM

- F orﬁ No 1

Proposzz‘zon “M” ana’zngs Form

. The Eight Priority Pollcres
of Section 101.1 of the San Francisco Planning Code

_Date' 00-"0 A&f 21 , 2907
Cxty Plannlng Case. No L : ? _ (Itavailable)

"Ad-dress “7[ 54”-(0""5 fT’IZEET#

‘.-Assessor’s Block ll3 Lot(s) . 410 _ , |
Proposal /° f05 Dlt/lDL [ol* 4/0 //\J)LD }—W,,. /,, 7LT |

'EIGHT PRlORlTY GENERAL PLAN POLlClES

As a result of the passage of Proposition M (Sectlon 101.1 of the San Francisco -
Planning Code), findings that demonstrate consrstency with the eight priority policies of
Section 101.1 must-be presented to the Department of City Plannlng as part of your prOJect
appllcatron revrew for general confonmty with San Francisco’s General Plan :

Photographs of the subject property are requrred for pnonty pollcy revrew and must be
submrtted as part of the appllcatlon S o ) _3

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLlCANTS Please present lnformatron in detarl about how’g}%urm

application relates to each of the elght priority policies listed below. The application vt bé7 :

found to be lncomplete if the responses are not thorough. Use a separate document an -2
Ea—

' attach if more space is needed. . S _ :

J

1. That exrstxng neighborhood- servrng retall uses be preserved and enhanced and fugire
opportunities for resident employment in and ownership of such busrnes__ses enhanced;

Thrs appllcatlon is to subdlvrde a vacant land property into 2 parcels There are no changes to the
exrstlng land use and zonmg desrgnatron :

2 That exrstmg housing and nelghborhood character be conserved and protected in order to
preserve the cultural and economic drversrty of our nelghborhood

This appllcatron is to subdlwde a vacant land property into 2 parcels There areno changes to the
existing land use and zomng desrgnatlon .

790 -
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- City and County of San Francis. s : e : Depariment of Public Works

3.  That the City's supply of affordable housing be préserved and enhanced:

' This épplication is to subdivide a vacant land property into 2 ;Sarcels. There

o : ! areno changes to the
existing lahd use and. Zoning designation. ‘

4. That commuter traffic not im
neighborhood parking; '

pede Muni transit service or overburden our streets or

: Th_is application is to subdivide a vacant fand kaperty.into 2 parcels. There are nd changes to the
existing land use and zoning designation, . - ) o )

«

5. That a diverse economic base be maintained by protecting our industrial and service
. .. sectors from displacement due fo commercial office development, and that future

opportunities for resident employment and ownership in these sectors be enhanced; -

This application is to-subdivide a vacant jand property into 2 parcels. There are no changes to the .
existing land use and zoning designation. - S oo - I

6. That the City achieve the greatest possible p-reparednéss' to protect 'against injury and
loss of life.in an earthquake; ' ‘ )

This application is to stibdivide a vacant land prdper’ry into 2 parcels. There are no chan_ges. to the
existing land use and zoning-designation o C o .

7. That landmarks ‘and historic Buildings be preserved; and

This applicaﬁon is to subdivide a vacant land property inio 2 parcels. There are no (:hangeé tothe

existing land use and zoning designation. ' . - : .

* 8. That our parks and open space and their access to sunlight and vistas be protected from
development. Lo . E g - : '

v

This, applicatioh is to subdivide a vacant land property into 2 par
- existing land use and zoning designation ' o '

(.

cels. There are no changes to the

- . A 'h & .. ) " ")
: AR ‘ — , - - (/ C/{) b» ! ¢ _ /
Signature of Applicant ' ' S Date
Parcel/Final Map Application (September 25.2006) - . 791 - - L E
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UNION STREET

5 e

®

SITE

- CALHOUN
- TERRACE
i el
éj

14

@f»'.sANsoME'
T STREET

_ 4

GREEN 'STREET -

ASSESSOR’S BLOCK NO. 113

 SUBJECT: PH oros = - - SAN_FRANCISCO,_CA,

BY P CHKD: _BR DATE 12-14-07 SCALE NONE  SHEET _1 OF 5 JOB NO. S-6707 '1

MARTIN M RON . ASSOCIATES; /NC D G R O S TREE 107

LAND SURVEYORS - . I (415) 543—4500
o : 792 ' : ' :
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. S | . E T ASSESSORSBLOCKNO 713
SUBJECT: PHOTOS L : .

SAN _FRANCISCO, CA.

.JP' CHKD. _BR 'DATE 12~14—07 SCALE NONE - SHEET _2 OF 5 JOB NO. 3—5707

MARWN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC.

859 HARRISON STREET
LAND SURVEYO

. . SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

(415) 543—4500
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SUBJECT PHO TOS

' ASSESSOR’S BLOCK NO. 113
SAN FRANCISCO, CA_. -

BY JP_ CHKD. _BR. DATE  12-14—07  SCALE . _NONE

SHEET S 0F 5 . ~JOB NO. S—6707

_ sl
559 HARRISON STREET

'MART/N M. RON . ASSOCIATES INC.
LAND SURVEYORS
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SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94107
(415) 543—4500 ;



SR  ASSESSOR'S BLOCK No. 713
SUBJECT P HOTOS -

| - _SAN FRANCISCO, CA__
JP" CHKD. BR ' -D'ATE 12—14-07 SCALE NONE

L

MARTIN M. PON ASSOCIATES, /NC
LAND SURVEYORS

_SH,EE/"-4OF 5 - JOB NO. S—6707 .

859 HARR/.S‘ON STREET
"SAN” FRANCISCO, CA. 94707

(415) 5434500
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SHEET 5 oF 5

SCALE NONE

12—14—07

RON ASSOC/ATES, INC.
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LAND SURVEYORS

|BY JP

859 HARRISON STREET

CHKD.

MARTIN M.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94107
(415) 543-4500 = -
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_ City Hall . ,
#\ - 1Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
‘ . San Francisco 94102-4689
- . TelNo.554-5184
" .FaxNo.554-5163
“TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

BOARD of SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

" NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board ofvSup_er’v-isoifs of the City and County of
San Francisco will hold a public hearing to consider the following proposal and said public
hearing will be held as follows; at which time all interested parties may attend and be heard:

Date: - Tuesday, August 2,201 1_
Time: 4:00 pm.

Location: ' Legislative Chamber, Room 250 located at City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B.
- Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102 - '

Subject: File No. 110835. Hearing of persons interested in or objecting to the
: ' . decision of the Department of Public Works dated June 30, 2011,
- --approving a Tentative Parcel Map for a 2-lot subdivi_si.on‘located_-at.
- 1171 Sansome Street, Lot No, 40, in Assessor’s Block No. 0113. _
(District 3) (Appellants: John M. Sanger, Gatherine Sanger, David ..

- Davies;, and Jack Weeden). -

o _Pu_lrsuaht-.’-co Government Code Section 65009, notice is hereby given, if you challenge,
in court, the matter described above; you may be limited to raising only those issues you or
someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence '

delivered to the Board of Supervisors at; or prior to, the public hearing.

- In'accordance with Section 67.7-1-of the San Francisco Administrative Code, persons
who are unable to attend the hearing on these matters. may submit written comments to the City
pricr to the time the hearing begins. These comments will be made a part of the official public
records in these matters, and shall be brought to the attention of the Board of Supervisors.:
Written comments should be addressed to Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, Room 244, City
Hall, 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 941 02. Information relating to this"
matter is available iri the Office of the Clerk of the Board and agenda information will be

available for public review.on Thursday, -July 28, 2011.

Angela Calvillo

Cletk-of the Board —

DATED: . . Juiy20, 2011
PUBLISHED: July 22, 2011
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